to the right of way of Faxon Road over the east 33.00 feet 
thereof. 

Commencing at a point thirty-three (33) feet South of the 
quarter corner in line between Sections 11 and 14 Township 115, 
Range 26, said point being the South line of State Road No. 5 
Carver County, thence South on quarter line Seven hundred 
eighty-seven (787) feet to a point; thence West at right angles 
to the last mentioned line eleven hundred eighteen and 5/10 
(1118.5) feet to a point on South boundary line of said State 
road, thence North 57" 44 1 East along South boundary line of 
said State road seven hundred fifty-one (751) feet to the 
beginning of a 2 11 20 1 Curve to the left; thence on said Curve 
still following the South boundary of said State road Six 
hundred thirty-seven (637) feet to place of beginning, con­
taining 9.10/100 acres situated in N.E.~ of N.W.~ of Section 14, 
Township 115, Range 26. 

Excepting therefrom 72/100 of an acre in the Northeast corner 
of above tract, formerly sold to Henry P. and Maggie Bruckschen

[...]

to the right of way of Faxon Road over the east 33.00 feet 
thereof. 

Commencing at a point thirty-three (33) feet South of the 
quarter corner in line between Sections 11 and 14 Township 115, 
Range 26, said point being the South line of State Road No. 5 
Carver County, thence South on quarter line Seven hundred 
eighty-seven (787) feet to a point; thence West at right angles 
to the last mentioned line eleven hundred eighteen and 5/10 
(1118.5) feet to a point on South boundary line of said State 
road, thence North 57 11 44 1 East along South boundary line of 
said State road seven hundred fifty-one (751) feet to the 
beginning of a 2 11 20 1 Curve to the left, thence on said Curve 
still following the South boundary of said State road Six 
hundred thirty-seven (637) feet to place of beginning, con­
taining 9.10/100 acres situated in N.E.~ of N.W.~ of Section 14, 
Township 115, Range 26. 

Excepting therefrom 72/100 of an acre in the Northeast corner 
of above tract, formerly sold to Henry P. and Maggie Bruckschen

[...]

(1118.5) feet to a point on South boundary line of said State 
road, thence North 57" 44' East along South boundary line of 
said State road seven hundred fifty-one (751) feet to the 
beginning of a 2"20' Curve to the left, thence on said Curve 
still following the South boundary of said State road Six 
hundred thirty-seven (637) feet to place of beginning, con­
taining 9.10/100 acres situated in N.E.~ of N.W.~ of Section 14, 
Township 115, Range 26. 

Excepting therefrom 72/100 of an acre in the Northeast corner 
of above tract, formerly sold to Henry P. and Maggie Bruckschen